(R-86-2619)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 66191
ADOPTED ON JUL 07 1986

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, a sixth amendment to the
agreement with American Red Cross, San Diego/Imperial Counties
Chapter, for the purpose of providing wheelchair lift-equipment
transportation for the City's Dial-a-Ride Program, under the
terms and conditions set forth in the Sixth Amendment to Purchase
of Service Agreement for Provision of Special Transportation, on
file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No.
RR-___266191.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not
to exceed $40,000 from Fund No. 19631, Department No. 8990,
Organization Account No. 221, Object Account No. 4223, is hereby
authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing
funds for the above program, and authorizing the Auditor and
Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to

transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate

reserves,
APPROVED: HN W. WITT, City Attorney
By
Rudolf Hraddcky, Deputy
RH :mem
06/30/86

Aud. Cert:8700038
Or.Dept:Fin.Mgmt.
R-86-2619

Form=r.auagr
-PAGE 1 OF 1~ 01419



The City of $an Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_8700038

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.; 055

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
Accra. | oY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT onRe OFEPATION | BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE O
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $_. .40,000.00
Vendor__AMERICAN RED CROSS

Purpose Authorizing expenditure of funds for Dial-A-Ride Lift Equipped Service. (Sixth

Amendment)

- - a
Date June 30 , 1986 By: Wmﬂ

AUDITOR AND CQMPJHOLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCHS | SY | rFunp DEPT oRa. ACCOUNT obd8n | OFERATION | BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 8990 221 4223 201001 $40,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT $40,000,00
FUND OVERRIDE O

01420 ,Q, 266191 JUL 07 1986 ac_8700038

AC-361 (REV 3-86)




5402

JUL 07 1986

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas  Nays Not Present Ineligible
Abbe Wollsheimer O .
Bill Cleator z/

Gloria McColl
William Jones
Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Judy McCarty

Uvaldo Martinez

MQQQQQQDQ
rtooooooog
iifujulujulufn

mooooooon

Mayor VACANT

AUTHENTICATED BY:

ED STRUIKSMA
Deputy Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

(Beal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR '

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

Mgt £ frTa .

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

SSZ‘L‘:I‘E‘.?.Q’ZE?M  aaonted_JUL 07 1986

CC-1278 (Rev. 12-85)



